

East Gippsland Historical Automobile Club Inc.

P.O. Box 964 Bairnsdale 3875 Victoria.

Application for Membership of a GHAC Branch and GHAC Inc

Surname				(Given Name				
			Spouse	e/Parti	ner Given Name				
Residential Add	dress								
Town/City									
State		Post Code							
Mailing Address (if different from Town/City	n residential a	address)						
State		Post Code							
Contact Phone	Number				Email Addre	ss			
Vehicle/Machin	ery Details								
Make	Ye	ear	Model		Body Style or Engine Type	Permit No/Reg'n Number	Club Permit due Date	Condition (refer Code)	
Condition C	ode.	0 =	- Original	R =	Restored UR	= Unrestored / L	Inder Restoration	P = Parts	
	Do you autho	orise yo	our details to	be d		Yes / No. (ers from time to cross out one o cross out one o	ption)	
Introduced by: .					Seconded b	у			
Applicants Sig	jnature:				Dat	te			
					Full Year		Part Year	,	
Payment		(if j	oining after 1	st July	and before 30 th E	Dec.) (if joining	after 1 st Jan and	before 30 th June)	
Family member Single member Junior member					\$7(\$3().00).00).00	\$45.00 \$45.00 \$25.00		
The above	e includes joi	ning fee	, subscriptior	and	branch membersh		otal \$		
Payment	may be mad	le by ca	ash, cheque	or ba	nk transfer to, G			055	

Applicant to lodge completed form, together with payment, with the Secretary of the Branch.

Approved by Branch:.....Date.....

Branch to mail approved Application and payment to: GHAC Inc Membership Secretary, 3/11 Mabel Street, Traralgon, 3844

	Date		
Received		Cash/cheque/money order	
Approved by GHAC Inc		Member No.	

Guidelines for Applying for Membership of Gippsland Historical Automobile Club Inc. and an Affiliated Branch

The following sets our the procedure for applying for membership of GHAC Inc and a Branch

1. Complete an Application Form.

2. Have the form signed by a Proposer and Seconder

3. Lodge the form with the Secretary of the Branch nominated to join together with the appropriate payment. Cheques made payable to GHAC Inc.

4. Applicant to attend the Branch meeting when the application is considered.

5. If the application is approved by the Branch and subsequently GHAC Inc., the applicant will receive a membership pack which will include a Membership Card as proof of financial Club membership.

Explanation of the membership Approval process and CPS rules.

• The Application will be presented to the next meeting of the Branch nominated for consideration. The applicant should be present at the Branch meeting when the application is considered.

• If the Application is approved by the Branch it will be forwarded to the GHAC Inc Membership Secretary for registration. The application will then be presented to the next Management Committee meeting of GHAC Inc. for consideration.

• If the Application is approved the applicant will then be a Financial Member of GHAC Inc. and the nominated Branch.

• If the applicant is considering putting a vehicle on a Club Permit, sufficient time must be allowed for the membership approval process which may take up to 2 months, as the Management Committee meets every second month. It is not until both the Branch and GHAC Inc have approved the application, that the applicant is considered a Financial Member and therefore eligible to apply for a VicRoads Club Permit.

• VicRoads require a Roadworthy Certificate or a Club Safety Check and an Eligibility Form completed, for vehicles on the Club Permit Scheme All Branches have personnel authorised to carry out Safety Checks. A vehicle on normal registration, transferring to the Club Permit Scheme, must be deregistered and have a new Roadworthy or Safety Check.